FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India’s Decision (1) below Rule 150)

FORM OF UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

GRANT-=IN-AID TO OTHER THAN SALARIES (GENERAL)

——————————

ll'lllk\(l & DATE

—

Up\ nmlwﬁ;l nee

PN

Other RL\'\‘IpI\

Sy S—
(-mm Recenved from Delln -\dwmmvam\n
Letter No DHE-O30]) 100% %
GIA SRCASW 2020.22 1269-78

DATED 2004 21

“"\'2\'|(n~7~2?r_"}
TTA30311649
“31005644 18 |

3500000 00

.‘M
DHE-03(01

) 100°GIA/SRCASW/

2500000.00

Certified that out of Rs, 16606834.00 16606884.00 oF Grant
ald (Plan and Non-Plan) sanctioned and
receipts amounting to Rs 21095644, Hl collected
dunng the year 2021-22 m favour of " Shaheed
u_ Colle of fied Scicnces for
\\o men under this Mimstry Department letter
No. given in the margn and w__lw on

car a

“in-

ner

HOUS

account of unspent balance of the
sum of Rs.31831442 41has been utilised for

202 LA el ta s

purpose of running the College ncludng joans
and advances given for which it was sancii ned
and the balance of Rs.9264202.26 remaming
unutilised at the end of the year wis
towards the Grant-in-aid payable durmng the aewt
year.

D¢ adjuasice

., S0 g N & s
L iy T Oy L

1 1606884 .00

41095644.67 ‘
| IR

conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned Rave cen du
ised the following checks 1o se¢ ! that the money was actaally ulise

of services through GeM portal
5 as per rules
Financial Rules
Signature e A

© Name
e 343

L g

) TR

e

DR P’\\ \l MAGU

{PRINCIPALY

190 . 0421

92,64,202.26




F
DETAILS OF UTILISATION OF GIA TO OTHER THAN SALARIES

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR '2021:22
RECURRING (GIA TO OTHERTHAN SALARIES)

Incomes and Credits
Opening Balance 3303116 48
Scholership 0.00
Miscellaneous receipts 20473118
License Fee 0.00
Interest aasaa’ 00
Grant-In-Aid To Otherthan Salaries 1860608684 .00
Student Society 0.00
Performance Security 000
Earmnest Money 26000 00
Fees 20000066 00
Sum of incomes and Credits A1006044 67
Expenses and Debits
. Placement Broucher 0.00
: Printing & Stationery 44110 00
Conveyance 0.00
Vehicle Running Expenses 724300
Postage & Telephone 63614 00
Insurance 0.00
Repair & maintenance-other ’ ' 0.00
Advertisement ” 000
3 : 0.00
65242 00
82274 00
000
3000 00
0.00
1498731.04
405089 00
000
0.00
1898995 00
1041318 49 000
5501760 00
0.00
2463489 88
8251053 00
2089374 00
1668952 00
000
343532 00
0.00
000
000
228500 00
73124500
000
000
449735 00

0.00
0.00
7.00

31831442 4

9264202 26

B




SANJAY BHATIA & Co.
Chartered Accountants
202, Vardhman Capital Mall, 10, LSC, Gulabi Bagh, Near Shakti
Nagar, Delhi — 110052
Tel.:- 9810098363

Email: bhatia.casanjay@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE

We have examined the Books of Accounts and other records maintained and produced to
us by Shaheed Rajguru College of Applied Sciences for Women (Maintenance
Account). On the basis of the examination of the books of accounts, and the information
and explanations offered to us, we confirm that as on March 31, 2022, the unutilsed

balance of the aggregate of Grant-in-aid other than salaries (General) received and other
r 2021-22, the

revenue recelpts appropnated towards expenditure, during the financial.yea
] 3 1€( the reverse, was Rs.92,64,202.26 (Rupees Ninety

Hundred Two and Paise Twenty Six only).

CATION NO. (UDIN) - 220 934y SALCuSRE022




S FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India’s Decision (1) below Rule 150)

FORM OF UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

GRANT-IN-AID FOR
(CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSETS)

LETTER NO. & DATE AMOUNT
’ Opening Balance 1535100.00 Certified that out of Rs.0.00 of Grant-in-aid sanctioned
and other receipts amounting to Rs.0.00 collected
. —{  during the year 2021-22 in favour of Shaheed Rajouru
| Other Receipts 0.00 College of Applied Sciences for Women under this
| Ministry/Department letter No. given in the margin and
= : - - T e Rs..1535100.00 on account of unspent balance of the
! Grant Received from Delhi Administration 0.00 previous year a sum of Rs.1535100.00 has Beei
{ REFUNDED by_ the College and the balance of
’ - Rs.0.00 remaining_unutilised at the end of the year will
! be adjusted towards the Grant-in-aid payable during the
next year,
® 1L ~ 1535100.00

grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly
and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilised for

al Financial Rules

Signature : A
Name : DR.IPAYAL MAGO
Designation : (PRINCIPAL )

Date WS Y] l



HAHEED LLEGE OF IE | F N
DETAILS OF UTILISATION OF GIA TO CAPITAL ASSETS

FOR THE FINANCIAL Y| '2021-

NON RECURRING (GIA TO CAPITAL ASSETS)

Incomes and Credits -
Opening Balance 1535100.00
Grant -In- Aid To Capital Assets 0.00
Grant in Aid refunded

1535100.00

Sum of incomes and Credits 0.00

Capital expenses and debits
0.00

Office equipments
Chemistry lab equipments 0.00
Furniture & fixture 0.00
Garden equipments 0.00
Biology lab. equipments 0.00
Instrumentation lab. equipments 0.00
Food tech Iab. equipments 0.00
Physics lab. equipments 0.00
Computer lab. equipments . 0.00
Computer software 0.00
: 0.00

‘Microbiology Lab Equipment




SANJAY BHATIA & Co.
Chartered Accountants
202, vardhman Capital Mall, 10, LSC, Gulabi Bagh, Near Shakti
Nagar, Delhi — 110052
Tel.:- 9810098363
Email: bhatia.casanjay@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE

We have examined the Books of Accounts and other records maintained and produced to
us by Shaheed Rajguru College of Applied Sciences for Women (Maintenance
Account). On the basis of the examination of the books of accounts, and the information

and explanations offered to us, we confirm that as on March 31, 2022, the unutilsed

balance of the aggregate of Grants-in-aid (Creation of Capital Assets) received and other
revenue receipts appropriated towards expenditure, during the financial year 2021-22_ the
ari c::% | 20! urnished ¢ reverse, was Rs.0.00/- (Rupees N1L).

\TION NO.(UDIN)- 2204341 SATC WS x72§




FORM GFR 19-A
(See Government of India’s Decision (1) below Rule 150)

FORM OF UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

Promotion of Sports Facilities

LETTER NO. & DATE AMOUNT

Certified that out of Rs.0.00 of Grant-in-aid

Opening Balance 1739293.00 sanctioned and other receipts amounting to Rs.0.00
collected during the year 2021-22 in favour of
Shaheced Rajguru College of Applied Sciences for
Women under this Ministry/Department letter No.
given in the margin and Rs.1739293.00 on account of
RB AR ved TromiDelhT Adhinisiration 0.00 unspent bula'nlce of the previous year a sam of Rs.0.00
has been utilised for the purpose of “Promotion of
Sports Facilities GNCTD funded colleges™ ziven for
which it was sanctioned and the balance of
Rs.1739293.00 remaining_unutilised at the end of the
year will be adjusted towards the Grant-in-aid payable
during the next year._

Other Receipts 0.00

_ 1739293.00

ditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly
2 following checks to see that the money was actually utilised for the

peral Financial Rules

Signature A ‘,"_'_:»'
¥ NAME : DR.PAYAL MAGO

Designation : (PRINCIPAL )

29,04, 2y

Date




H R
DETAILS OF UTILISATION OF PROMOTION OF SPORTS FACILITIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR
F 12021-

Incomes and Credits
Opening Balance 1739293 00
Grant in Aid ; 0.00

Sum of incomes and Credits

Expenses and Debits
Sum of expenses and debits 0.00

Closing balance of Promotion of sports Facilities

1739293.00

000

1739293.00




f SANJAY BHATIA & Co.
i Chartered Accountants
202, Vardhman Capital Mall, 10, LSC, Gulabi Bagh, Near Shakti
Nagar, Delhi - 110052
Tel.:- 9810098363
Email: bhatia.casanjay@gmail.com

e

CERTIFICATE

We have examined the Books of Aecounts and other records maintained and produced to
us by Shaheed Rajguru College of Applied Sciences for Women (Promotion of
Sports Facilities). On the basis of the examination of the books of accounts. and the
' 4 ip@muﬁon Ql\d explanations oﬂ‘mdm us, we confirm that as on March 31, 2022, the

nu ‘ba ! 8 in aid received and other revenue receipts

financial year 2021-22, the particulars
17,39,293/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Thiry
\! 1; Only).

NNO. (UDIN) - 22093415ATCV QF Y127




